-OP \$240.00 274095

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		01/17/2007	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Docutek Information Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	433 Airport Boulevard	
Internal Address:	No. 209	
City:	Burlingame	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2740956	DOCUFAX
Registration Number:	2723041	DOCULIB
Registration Number:	2651435	DOCUTEK
Registration Number:	2780125	DOCUTEK ATSCHOOL
Registration Number:	2831919	DOCUTEK ERES
Registration Number:	2723010	DOCUTEK.COM
Registration Number:	2701663	ERES
Registration Number:	2844708	MAKING ONLINE LEARNING SIMPLE
Registration Number:	2850738	VRLPLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-6330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 956-7685

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0236

900067577

Email: CarrierR@sullcrom.com Correspondent Name: Rita M. Carrier Address Line 1: 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Sullivan & Cromwell LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rita M. Carrier Signature: /Rita M. Carrier/ 01/24/2007 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=rb-docu#page1.tif

source=rb-docu#page2.tif source=rb-docu#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0237

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks) (this "Release") is made and effective as of the 17 TH day of JANUARY 2007 (the "Effective Date") and is granted by REGIONS BANK ("Regions Bank"), in favor of DOCUTEK INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. (the "Releasee").

WHEREAS, the Releasee executed that certain Collateral Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of July 27, 2005 (the "Assignment"), in favor of Regions Bank, pursuant to which the Releasee granted to Regions Bank a continuing security interest in all of the Releasee's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark and trademark registration listed on the annexed <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Trademark Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the obligations referred to therein;

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3131, Frame 0969 on August 1, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by the Trademark Collateral have been discharged.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Regions Bank, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and Regions Bank reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Releasee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Regions Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the Effective Date.

REGIONS BANK

Name: KENNETH D. WATGON

By: Verneth D. Wol

Title: EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Alabama ss.:
COUNTY OF Madison On this 17 day of January 2007 before me the undersigned personally
On this \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

SCHEDULE A

Docutek Information Systems, Inc.

Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
DOCUFAX	2740956	7/29/2003
DOCULIB	2723041	6/10/2003
DOCUTEK	2651435	11/19/2002
DOCUTEK AT	2780125	11/4/2003
SCHOOL		
DOCUTEK ERES	2831919	4/13/2004
DOCUTEK.COM	2723010	6/10/2003
ERES	2701663	4/1/2003
MAKING ONLINE	2844708	5/25/2004
LEARNING		
SIMPLE		
VRLPLUS	2850738	6/8/2004

NY12528:265715.1

RECORDED: 01/24/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0240